

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/29/2020 2:55 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 98067-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

LELAND HONN KNAPP, Petitioner.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR BENTON COUNTY

NO. 17-1-00008-0

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ANDY MILLER
Prosecuting Attorney
for Benton County

Terry J. Bloor,
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
BAR NO. 9044
OFFICE ID NO. 91004

7122 West Okanogan Place
Bldg. A
Kennewick WA 99336
(509) 735-3591

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS1

III. ARGUMENT.....6

 A. Standard on review6

 B. The trial court’s instructions met this standard, are consistent with *State v. W.R.*, and did not shift any burden to the defendant6

 C. It is at least arguable that beyond a reasonable doubt the defendant would have been convicted if the trial court used his instructions12

IV. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Bennett, 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007).....6
State v. Brown, 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)6
State v. Fuller, 169 Wn. App. 797, 282 P.3d 126 (2012)13
State v. Higgins, 168 Wn. App. 845, 278 P.3d 693 (2012).....10
State v. Imokawa, 194 Wn.2d 391, 450 P.3d 159 (2019)8-9
State v. Ortiz-Triana, 193 Wn. App. 769, 373 P.3d 335 (2016)9-10
State v. Tili, 139 Wn.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999).....6
State v. W.R., 181 Wn.2d 757, 336 P.3d 1134 (2014).....7-8

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.010 (7).....10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Wallace D. Loh, *The Impact of Common Law and Reform Rape Statutes on Prosecution: An Empirical Study*, 55 Wash. L. Rev. 543, 550 (1980).....7
